April 2, 1959

The Board of Supervisors of Mt. Joy Twp., Adams Co., Pa. held their regular

meeting April 2, 1959 at 7:30 p.m. in the election house.

The minutes of the last meeting were read and approved.

The Board of Supervisors appointed Mr. Paul Straley as the new supervisor and
Mr. Oliver L. Sequin as secretary-treasurer on the 25" day of March, 1959

A motion was made by Charles Gerver and seconded by Paul Straley that the
secretary receive the Penna. Twp. news.

The motion was made and carried that we pay the following Bills:

No. 129 Clarence Myers
No. 130 Charles Geraw
No. 131 L. Cool

No. 132 John S. Teeter and Sons
No. 133 Alstate-Hanover Co.

Total
Balance Brought Fwd.
Balance to Date

No. 371 Erwin J. Baker
No. 372 Penn State Assoc.
No. 373 Pa. Twp. News
No. 374 Walter H. Fissel

State Fund

Labor

Equip. Rental
Stone

Bit. Materials

Township Account
Office Expense
Dues
Subscriptions
Supplies

No. 375 Trustees’ Ins. Fund Ins.

Total

Deposited in Bank 2-24-59
4-3
4-8
4-21

Total

Balance Brought Forward
Balance to date

$110.00
$110.00
$7.50
$548.93
$23.80
$800.23
$5,750.86
$4,950.63

$5.00
$15.00
$14.00
$8.04
$44.20
$86.24
$294.55
$46.08
$15.00
$109.25
$464.88
$3.505.45
$3,884.09

A letter is to be sent for transfer of Treasurer’s Bond from Orville H. Newman to Oliver

L. Seguin.

Receipts for Twp. Fund
Pa. Assoc. Sup.
Kenneth Johns

Carl Menchey

John O. Whitman

Carl Menchy

Total

Refund on O.Newman

Twp. Road Tax
Fines
Twp. road Tax

No further business, meeting was adjourned.
Signed by Oliver L. Seguin, secretary.

$22.28
$20.00
$3.80
$15.00
$109.25
$170.33



