April 2, 1959

The Board of Supervisors of Mt. Joy Twp., Adams Co., Pa. held their regular meeting April 2, 1959 at 7:30 p.m. in the election house.

The minutes of the last meeting were read and approved.

The Board of Supervisors appointed Mr. Paul Straley as the new supervisor and Mr. Oliver L. Sequin as secretary-treasurer on the 25th day of March, 1959

A motion was made by Charles Gerver and seconded by Paul Straley that the secretary receive the Penna. Twp. news.

The motion was made and carried that we pay the following Bills:

State Fund

No. 129 Clarence Myers No. 130 Charles Geraw No. 131 L. Cool No. 132 John S. Teeter and S		Labor "Equip. Rental Stone	\$110.00 \$110.00 \$7.50 \$548.93
No. 133 Alstate-Hanover Co Total).	Bit. Materials	\$23.80 \$800.23
Balance Brought Fwd.			\$5,750.86
Balance to Date			\$4,950.63
	Towns	hip Account	
No. 371 Erwin J. Baker	Office	Expense	\$5.00
No. 372 Penn State Assoc.	Dues	_	\$15.00
No. 373 Pa. Twp. News	Subscr	iptions	\$14.00
No. 374 Walter H. Fissel	Suppli	es	\$8.04
No. 375 Trustees' Ins. Fund	Ins.		\$44.20
Total			\$86.24
Deposited in Bank 2-24-59			\$294.55
4-3			\$46.08
4-8			\$15.00
4-21			\$109.25
Total			\$464.88
Balance Brought Forward			\$3.505.45
Balance to date			\$3,884.09

A letter is to be sent for transfer of Treasurer's Bond from Orville H. Newman to Oliver L. Seguin.

Receipts for Twp. Fund

Pa. Assoc. Sup.	Refund on O.Newman	\$22.28
Kenneth Johns		\$20.00
Carl Menchey	Twp. Road Tax	\$3.80
John O. Whitman	Fines	\$15.00
Carl Menchy	Twp. road Tax	\$109.25
Total	-	\$170.33

No further business, meeting was adjourned.

Signed by Oliver L. Seguin, secretary.